
TENDER NOTICE No. AINPAA/ ENT/TI/2024-25 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
Department of Agricultural Entomology 

College of Agriculture, Vellanikkara 
Thrissur - 680656. 

SI No. 

1. 

Sealed tenders are invited from competent firms for the service of microscope camera (Make: 
Leica: Model: icc50) to the All India Network Project on Agricultural Acarology, Department of 
Agricultural Entomology, College of Agriculture, Kerala Agricultural University with work details 
as detailed below. The tender will be accepted up to 2 p.m. on 03.03.2025. The tenders received 
after the stipulated time will not be considered at any circumstances. The received tenders will be 

opened at 02.30 p.m. on the same day. More information regarding the tender can be obtained 
from this office (Phone No. 0467 2280616) during office hours. The details, tender form, format 

of agreements etc. can be downloaded from the KAU website www.kau.edu/tenders. 

Work Details 

Exposure time: 1 msec- 500 msec 

Phone: 9447783401 

Email: cohent@ kau.in 

Service of microscope camera (Make: Leica; Model: icc50) 

Color depth: 24- bit 

dated 18 /02/2025 

The tender documents and conditions 

Live image: 30 fps maximum depends on mode and resolution 
setting 
Full frame image acquisition: 5.0 megapixels max. 

Movie clip: 1920 x 1080 max. 

1. The tender form may be downloaded from the following web link in the 
Internet: http://www.kau.in/tenders. 
The cost of tender form is rupees 0.2% of the quoted amount rounded to the nearest 
multiple of I00, subject to a minimum of Rs. 400/- and maximum of Rs. 1500 + GST 
18%. A Demand Draft for the amount drawn in favour of The Professor and Head, 

Department of Agricultural Entomology, College of Agriculture, Vellanikkara, 
Thrissur 680656 payable at SBI KAU Main Campus, Vellanikkara (Code-70160) 
should been closed along with the tender submitted. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). EMD @ 1% of the cost of equipment offered may be 
remitted by a separate Demand Draft drawn as detailed above. 

3. Agreement on Kerala Stamp Paper for Rs.200.00. Form of agreement can be downloaded 



from the website http://www.kau. in/tenders under the Related Documents section. 
4. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be superscribed �Tender for 

service of microscope camera" and sent to The Professor and Head, Department of 
Agricultural Entomology, College of Agriculture, Vellanikkara, KAU (P.O) Thrissur, Kerala -
680 656. 

5. Tenders received late or incomplete in any respect will be summarily rejected without 
notice and the decision of the undersigned on such matters will be final. 

6. Successful tenderers will have to execute an agreement and remit security deposit @ 
5% of the value of the articles ordered, less the amount of EMD, drawn as DD or fixed 
deposit receipt. 

7. Details of warranty, after sale service offered on expiry of normal warranty period, 
available should be mentioned. Tender amount should be inclusive of cost of items 
transportation, labour charges, etc. if any and should be mentioned separately. 

8. Three number of performance certification from reputed institutes which is installed 
with the same machine should be attached with the tender 

9. The undersigned reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason. 

10. The decision of the undersigned in finalizing the tenders shall be final and binding. 
11. Tenders will be received up to 2.00 PM on 03-03-2025 
12. Tenders will be opened at 2.30 PM on 03-03-2025 in the presence of the tenderers 

present at that time. 
13. The replacement work should be effected within two weeks of issuing service order 
14. All conditions of Kerala Government tenders are applicable in this case also. Further 

information can be had from the web site http:llwww.kau.in/tenders or from the office of 
The Professor and Head, Department of Agricultural Entomology, College of 
Agriculture, Vellanikkara, Thrissur, Kerala - 680656. 

LEGE 
OF AGRICULTURE 

VELLANIKK 
RALA 

ACRICULTURA 
UNiVASIY K.AU(od) 

THRISSUR- 680 656 
Date.... ......... 

RA + 

DEAN 

DEAN 
College of Agriculture 

Kerala Agricultural University 

K.A.U (P.0.), Thrissur - 680 656 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

